
NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS BULLETIN
SPRINGFIELD, IL 62764 
                       

Thursday, June 5, 2025 BULLETIN NO.25 - 23

This bulletin is issued weekly by the Bureau of Local Roads and Streets.  It may be viewed or 
downloaded via the Illinois Department of Transportation's Internet Website at www.dot.il.gov under 
Doing Business, Procurements, Construction Services, Bulletins tab, Contractorôs Bulletin.

You may also receive it automatically once per week via email.  Prepare an email to the IDOT 
subscription server by using the following email address and with the information as noted below:

1. Send blank e-mail message to: subscribe-dot-localroadsbulletin@lists.illinois.gov. (do not type anything into 
the subject or body area; just send as is)

2. A confirmation e-mail will be sent to you.

3. Click on the first link provided in the confirmation email you received.

4. You will now receive another email confirming that you have been subscribed.

     PREQUALIFICATION OF BIDDERS.  Proposals requiring prequalification of bidders will be 
issued only to those contractors who are qualified with the Department of Transportation.  
Prequalification forms may be secured from the Engineer of Construction, Administration Building, 
2300 South Dirksen Parkway, Springfield, IL 62764.

     PLANS AND PROPOSALS. Unless otherwise noted, plans and proposals may be obtained at the 
office of the local agency advertising for bids.  The plans and proposals are each a call for bids 
containing all requirements governing the letting and performance of the particular contract including 
but not limited to any applicable requirements for the payment of prevailing rates of wages for labor 
are required by law.  Any questions regarding individual plans and proposals should be directed to 
the local agency advertising for bids or the appropriate district office of local roads and streets.

     PROPOSALS "NOT FOR BIDDING".  Contract proposals marked "Not for Bidding" may be issued 
to companies furnishing materials and equipment to contractors.

     NONDISCRIMINATION REQUIREMENTS.  All bidders are hereby notified that the counties and 
municipalities having work, or procurement of materials advertised in the bulletin are required to 
affirmatively insure that the contract, entered into pursuant to this advertisement, will be awarded to 
the lowest responsible bidder without discrimination on the grounds of race, color, sex or national 
origin.

     RESPONSIBLE BIDDER REQUIREMENTS.  All bidders are hereby notified that any proposal 
requiring work to be performed by a contractor requires the prime and subcontrators to participate in 
an approved training program UNLESS FEDERAL FUNDS are involved.  All bidders must complete 
BLR12325 (if required) and return with the bidders' proposals.  If BLR12325 is not completed, the bid 
will not be read.



PART I

SEE PREVIOUS BULLETINS for details of the following improvements which are scheduled for letting on the dates 
below.

County/city Section # Letting Date Letting Time

District: 1

Alsip 26-00000-00-GM 6/9/2025 07:30PM

Countryside 25-00050-00-RS 6/12/2025 10:00AM

DuPage County 
Division of 
Transportation

24-00286-12-DR 6/18/2025 02:00PM

Highland Park 25-00148-00-RS 6/9/2025 11:00AM

Posen 25-00009-00-RS 6/12/2025 10:00AM

Prospect Heights 25-00058-00-RS 6/10/2025 10:30AM

West Dundee 25-00060-00-RS 6/10/2025 09:00AM

Will 25-00000-08-GM 6/18/2025 09:30AM

Will 25-19000-01-GM 6/18/2025 09:30AM

District: 2

Colona 25-00016-00-RS 6/9/2025 10:30AM

Rockton 25-00047-00-RS 6/13/2025 10:00AM

STERLING 6/30/2025 11:00AM

STERLING PARK 
DISTRICT

6/13/2025 10:00AM

Winnebago 25-00738-00-DR 6/12/2025 10:45AM

Winnebago 25-00743-00-BR 6/12/2025 11:00AM

District: 3

DePue 25-00000-00-GM 6/9/2025 10:00AM

DePue 25-00000-00-GM 6/9/2025 10:15AM

District: 4

Tazewell Co, Morton 
RD

25-14000-04-GM 6/12/2025 01:30PM

District: 5

Champaign 21-17459-00-SP 6/12/2025 10:00am

Champaign 21-17461-00-SP 6/12/2025 10:00am

Champaign 22-08462-00-SP 6/12/2025 10:00am

Champaign 22-08463-00-SP 6/12/2025 10:00am

Champaign 22-24464-00-SP 6/12/2025 10:00am

Champaign 22-27465-00-SP 6/12/2025 10:00am

Champaign 23-17471-00-SP 6/12/2025 10:00am

Hindsboro 25-00000-00-GM 6/11/2025 06:30PM

District: 6

Hamilton 25-00000-00-GM 6/11/2025 10:00AM

Havana 25-00000-00-GM 6/11/2025 10:00AM

Page 1 of 15



District: 7

Coles 25-00203-00-GM 6/10/2025 10:00AM

Coles 25-06139-00-RS 6/10/2025 10:00AM

Coles 25-06140-00-PV 6/10/2025 10:00AM

Coles 25-07133-00-RS 6/10/2025 10:00AM

Mt Zion 25-00036-00-RS 6/12/2025 01:00PM

District: 8

Coulterville 26-00000-00-GM 6/10/2025 09:00am

Randolph 23-02101-00-BR 6/11/2025 09:00am

District: 9

No Advertisements in previous bulletin

Page 2 of 15



Ganek Municipal Center
2200 Harnish Drive
Algonquin, IL 60102

6/24/2025

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

### ATC 

25-00099-00-RSAlgonquin

Section No.City/County

www.Algonquin.org, or at Village Hall
2200 Harnish Drive
Algonquin, IL 60102

Proposal Fee:

Village of AlgonquinProject Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: Rdwy. resurfacing and patching, comb. conc. c&g rplcmt., sw. rem.&rplcmt, d/w. rem.&rplcmt

City Hall Council Chambers, 20600 City 
Center Blvd, Crest Hill, IL 60403

6/26/2025

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

### Non-MFT

N/ACrest Hill

Section No.City/County

ELECTRONICALLY AT WWW.CBBEL.COM/BIDDING-INFO VIA QUESTCDN #9701983

Contact: Bryan Welch, PE - CBBEL
bwelch@cbbel.com - (815) 770-2850

Proposal Fee:

Theodore Street from Center to Cora and from Raynor to KellyProject Location:

Proposal Available: $30.00

Description: Construction of retaining walls

Village of Crete - 524 Exchange Street, 
Crete, IL 60417

6/19/2025

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

### ATC 

25-00054-00-RSCrete

Section No.City/County

H.R. Green, 323 Alana Drive, New Lenox, IL  60451    (815) 462-9324      
kandrews@hrgreen.com

Proposal Fee:

Various StreetsProject Location:

Proposal Available: $0.00

Description: Resurfacing project on various streets in the Village of Crete including hot-mix asphalt removal, hot-mix asphalt resurfacing, 
pavement patching, spot curb and gutter removal and replacement, and all incidental and collateral work.

Village of Fox Lake Village Hall Board 
Room
66 Thillen Dr
Fox Lake, IL 60020

6/18/2025

Location of LettingDate

02:00PM

Time

*** 

25-00032-00-PVFox Lake

Section No.City/County

Trotter and Associates, Inc.
38 W Grand Ave Suite 300
Fox Lake, IL 60020
(224) 225-1300
h.patla@trotter-inc.com

Proposal Fee:

Village of Fox Lake 2025 MFT Roadway ProgramProject Location:

Proposal Available: $50.00

Description: Work shall include pavement removal or hot-mix asphalt surface removal, full-depth reclamation with cement, driveway removal and 
replacement as needed, Class D patches as needed, bituminous materials (prime and tack coat) hot-mix asphalt binder and surface 
courses, Type B aggregate shouldersthermoplastic pavement marking replacement, and parkway restoration as needed.

The following notices for lettings to be held at the Office of the SUPERINTENDENT OF HIGHWAYS, COUNTY 
ENGINEER, COUNTY CLERK OR MUNICIPAL CLERK at the times and places shown below are appearing in this 
bulletin for the first time.  Plans and proposals for these improvements may be secured at the office of the awarding 
agency.

PART II

District:  1 Cook, DuPage, Kane, Lake, McHenry, Will

Page 3 of 15



One Asselborn Way, Glenwood, Illinois 
60411

6/18/2025

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

### 

25-00058-00-RSGlenwood

Section No.City/County

Robinson Engineering, Ltd

reladministrative@reltd.com - (708) 331-6700

16133 Lasalle Street
South Holland, Illinois 60473

Proposal Fee:

Maple Drive, Tulip Drive & Maple CourtProject Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: Street Resurfacing, including HMA surface removal, HMA Binder and surface courses, pavement patching, curb
and gutter removal and replacement, sidewalk removal and replacement, detectable warnings, drainage structure
adjustments, restoration and incidental work to complete the contract.

4455 Sauk Trail, Richton Park, Illinois 
60471

6/20/2025

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

### ATC 

25-00070-00-RSRichton Park

Section No.City/County

H.R. Green, Inc.,  323 Alana Drive,  New Lenox, IL  60451    (815)320-7120      
kandrews@hrgreen.com

Proposal Fee:

Various Streets in the Village of Richton ParkProject Location:

Proposal Available: $25.00

Description: Consists of construction of HMA Milling and Resurfacing, Removal and Replacement of CCC&G, Restoration, removal and 
replacement of Portland cement concrete (PCC) sidewalk and placement of detectable warning plates as required for compliance, 
and any incidental work necessary to complete this work.

Lockport Township, 1463 S Farrell Road, 
Lockport, IL 60441

6/17/2025

Location of LettingDate

10:30AM

Time

### Non-MFT

Lockport Township

N/AWill

Section No.City/County

V3 Companies 

jholy@v3co.com - (630) 254-1522

7325 Janes Ave
Woodridge, IL 60517

Proposal Fee:

Lockport TownshipProject Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: Approx 1200' of mill and resurfacing for Riley Ave and Godfrey Ave. One culvert replacement and agg shoulders install.

Village of Willowbrook Village Hall, 835 
Midway Drive, Willowbrook, IL 60527

6/19/2025

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

### ATC 

25-00025-00-RSWillowbrook

Section No.City/County

The bidding documents can be obtained at CBBEL website at www.cbbel.com/bidding-
info at www.questcdn.com

Proposal Fee:

Various locations within Village of WillowbrookProject Location:

Proposal Available: $30.00

Description: IMPROVEMENTS INCLUDE THE RESURFACING OF BENTWOOD LN, HIDDENBROOK LN AND MEADOW LN. VARIOUS 
THERMOPLASTIC STRIPPING AND PAVEMENT PATCHING IN MULTIPLE LOCATIONS WITHIN THE VILLAGE OF 
WILLOWBROOK AND PAVEMENT CRACK SEALING IN THE WATERFORD SUBDIVISION IN THE VILLAGE OF WILLOWBROOK

Page 4 of 15



City of Zion
2828 Sheridan Road
Zion, IL 60099

6/24/2025

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

26-00000-00-GMZion

Section No.City/County

City of Zion website - www.cityofzion.com Proposal Fee:

Various Locations throughout the City of ZionProject Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: HMA Partial Depth Patching removal and replacement

Page 5 of 15



SOUTH BELOIT6/18/2025

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

### ATC 

25-00042-00-FPSouth Beloit

Section No.City/County

ONLINE AT: www.fehrgraham.com
HARDCOPIES $100 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE
FEHR GRAHAM
200 PRAIRIE ST., SUITE 208
ROCKFORD, IL
815/394-4700

Proposal Fee:

MANCHESTER RD.Project Location:

Proposal Available: $25.00

Description: BASE BID:
This Project Work Includes: PVMT REM 6" (6,600 SQ YDS); GRD & SHP RDWY (6,600 SQ YDS); SUB GRAN MAT TY-B (250 CU 
YDS); HMA BC IL-19.0 N50 (1,550 TONS); HMA SC IL-9.5 D N50 (775 TONS); THERMO PVMT MKS (VARIOUS); MOBILIZATION 
(L SUM); T. C. & PROT COMPL (1 L SUM); and related appurtenances.

ALT. BID:
SOUTHERN LIMITS OF BASE BID TO MIDDLE RD., INCL. ADDITIONAL PVMT REM 6" (1,100 SQ YDS); GRD & SHP RDWY 
(1,100 SQ YDS); SUB GRAN MAT TY-B (40 CU YDS); HMA BC IL-19.0 N50 (260 TONS); HMA SC IL-9.5 D N50 (130 TONS); 
MOBILIZATION (L SUM); T. C. & PROT COMPL (1 L SUM); and related appurtenances.

CO. ENGR'S. OFFICE, ROCKFORD6/17/2025

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

### ATC Non-MFT

25-00742-00-DRWinnebago

Section No.City/County

WCHD Plan Room at: 
https://bidletting.wincoil.gov/Account/Login.aspx
(no hard copies will be distributed)
815/319-4000

Proposal Fee:

Swanson Road (CH 87) and Pecatonica Road (CH 18) inProject Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: The proposed work is for the replacement of ten (10) pipe culverts on Swanson Road and three (3) pipe culverts on Pecatonica 
Road with Class A (RCP) pipe. The work also includes the removal of existing CMP and reinforced concrete box culverts (up to 3' 
span x 2' rise), trench backfill, Class D patches, flared end sections, and other ancillary work.

District:  2 Boone, Carroll, Henry, Jo Daviess, Lee, Ogle, Rock Island, Stephenson, Whiteside, Winnebago

Page 6 of 15



ODELL VILLAGE HALL
213 S. FRONT STREET
ODELL, IL 60460

6/19/2025

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

### ATC 

25-00000-00-GMOdell

Section No.City/County

ANDREWS ENGINEERING INC.
215 W. WASHINGTON STREEET
PONTIAC, IL 61764
(815) 867-7229  ADEANY@ANDREWS-ENG.COM

Proposal Fee:

WEST STREET, ODELLProject Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: A-1 SEALCOAT, HFRS-2P 7,125 GAL; CA-16 223 TN.

ELECTRONIC BID PACKAGES ARE AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST.

SENECA VILLAGE HALL
340 N. CASH STREET
SENECA, IL 61360

6/17/2025

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

### ATC 

25-00000-00-GMSeneca

Section No.City/County

CHAMLIN & ASSOCIATES, INC.
221 W. WASHINGTON ST.
MORRIS, IL 60450
(815) 942-1402  CASEYM@CHAMLIN.COM

Proposal Fee:

VARIOUS LOCATIONSProject Location:

Proposal Available: $50.00

Description: HMA PATCHING 6" (675SY), HMA SURFACE REMOVAL 2" (10,000SY), SURFACE REMOVAL 4" (6,750SY), BITUMINOUS 
MATERIALS (PRIME COAT) (6,750LB), BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) (18,250LB), POLY HMA BINDER COURSE, 
IL-4.75, N50 (475TON), HMA BINDER COURSE, IL-9.5, N50 (1,000TON), HMA SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "C", N50 
(1,600TON), STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT (18EA), PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINE, 6" (2,400FT), PAINT PAVEMENT 
MARKING LINE, 24" (140FT), PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING L&S (95.6SF), CURB & GUTTER REMOVE & REPLACE (100FT), TY 
3 FRAME & GRATE REPLACE & ADJUST (3EA), PREPARATION OF BASE (4,400SY), SIDEWALK REMOVAL (40SF) AND ALL 
WORK NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE IMPROVEMENT.

BID DOCUMENTS ARE ALSO AVAILABLE AT NO CHARGE AT WWW.CHAMLIN.COM

District:  3 Bureau, DeKalb, Ford, Grundy, Iroquois, Kankakee, Kendall, LaSalle, Livingston

Page 7 of 15



Village Hall
305 S Oak St
Glasford, IL 61533

6/17/2025

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

### ATC 

25-00000-00-GMGlasford

Section No.City/County

Mohr & Kerr engineering & Land Surveying, P.C.
5901 N Prospect Rd, Suite 6B
Peoria, IL 61614
(309) 692-8500
wfstrum@mohrandkerr.com

Proposal Fee:

Various StreetsProject Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: Bituminous Surface Treatment, A-1, consisting of Seal Coat Oil, CRS-2P - 5,738 Gallons & Seal Coat Aggregate, CA-16 Slag - 172 
Tons

514 Front St
Henry, IL 61537

6/18/2025

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

### ATC 

25-00000-00-GMHenry

Section No.City/County

Giffin Reeise Engineering, Inc
326 Edward St
Henry IL 61537
(309) 356-5393
office@giffin.com
Addditional information contact Judd (309) 360-4916

Proposal Fee:

various street in HenryProject Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: Seal Coat Work: 13965 Gallons PG 46-28 529 Ton CA-16 3/8

Hanna City Village Hall
313 N First Street
Hanna City, IL

6/19/2025

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

### ATC Non-MFT

XX-XXXXX-XX-XXVillage of Hanna City

Section No.City/County

Farnsworth Group, Inc.
100 Walnut St, Suite 200
Peoria, IL 61602
(309) 689-9888
jadams@f-w.com

Proposal Fee:

IL 116 (W. Farmington Road) north side between McAllister Rd. and Pekin Lane.Project Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: Construction of new PCC sidewalk.  Construction quantities include 400 SQ YD Topsoil Furnish and Place 6", 108 TON Aggregate 
Base Course TYB, 98 SQ YD PCC Driveway 8", 4,680 SF PCC Sidewalk 4", 55 SF Detectable Warnings, 60 SQ YD Driveway 
Pavement Removal, 260 FT Gutter Removal, 60 FT Comb. C&G Removal; 230 SQ FT Sidewalk Removal, 2 EACH PCC Flared End 
Sections, 26 FT Pile Culverts Class A 12", 28 FT SS, CLA, 12", 58 FT PCC C&G TY B6.18, 674 FTPCC C&G TY B6.24, 338 SQ YD 
HMA Surface Removal Complete, and additional incidental pay items.

District:  4 Fulton, Henderson, Knox, Marshall, McDonough, Mercer, Peoria, Putnam, Stark, Tazewell, Warren, Woodford

Page 8 of 15



No New Advertisements

District:  5 Champaign, DeWitt, Douglas, Edgar, McLean, Piatt, Vermilion

Page 9 of 15



Village Hall
113 North Main Street
Payson, IL. 62360

6/18/2025

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

25-00000-00-GMPayson

Section No.City/County

Maintenance Building
204 South Washington Street
Payson, IL. 62360
(217) 257-7461
Paysonmb@adams.net

Proposal Fee:

204 South Washington Street, Payson, Il. 62360Project Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: Deliver 24,300 gallons of Bituminous Oil Seal Coat (PG52-28)

District:  6 Adams, Brown, Cass, Christian, Hancock, Logan, Macoupin, Mason, Menard, Montgomery, Morgan, Pike, Sangamon, 
Schuyler, Scott

Page 10 of 15



Mattoon City Hall
208 N 19th Street
Mattoon, IL 61938

6/20/2025

Location of LettingDate

11:00AM

Time

### ATC 

25-00000-00-GMMattoon

Section No.City/County

Mattoon City Clerk
208 N 19th Street
Mattoon, IL 61938
217-235-5654

Proposal Fee:

Various locations in the City of MattoonProject Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: 1,000  TON  HMA SURFACE COURSE  FOB @ PLANT

200  CU YD  PCC CLASS PV CONCRETE   FURNISH TO JOBSITE
800  CU YD  PCC CLASS SI CONCRETE   FURNISH TO JOBSITE
100  CU YD  PCC CLASS PP CONCRETE    FURNISH TO  JOBSITE
100  CU YD  CLMS (FLOWABLE FILL)   FURNISH TO JOBSITE

66,830  GALLON  BITUMINOUS MATERIALS SEAL COAT HFE 150  FURNISH & APPLY
2,292  TON  SEAL COAT AGGREGATE CA 16  SPREAD FROM STOCKPILE

2,292  TON  SEAL COAT AGGREGATE CA 16 CRUSHED STONE or CRUSHED GRAVEL  FURNISH TO STOCKPILE

Shelbyville City Hall
170 E Main Street
Shelbyville, IL 62565

6/16/2025

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

### ATC 

15-00059-01-RSShelbyville

Section No.City/County

Description: 30  UNIT  TREEE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNIT DIA)
10  CU YD  EARTH EXCAVATION
689  CU YD  REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL
104  CY YD  FURNISHED EXCAVATION
1,688  TON  GRANULAR EMBANKMENT, SPECAIL
1,058  CU YD  TRENCH BACKFILL
9  EACH  INLET FILTERS
290  SQ YD  HMA BASE COURSE WIDENING 8"
50  TON  AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE TYPE B
2,423  POUND  BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)
3,010  POUND  BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)
570  TON  HMA SURFACE COURSE IL 9.5 MIX "C" N70
809  SQ YD  HMA PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH) 7 1/2"
527  SQ YD  PCC DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT 6"
10,042  SQ FT  PCC SIDEWALK 5"
151  SQ FT  DETECTABLE WARKINGS
1,268   SQ YD  PAVEMENT REMOVAL
5,129 SQ YD  HMA SURFACE REMOVAL 2"
449  SQ YD  DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL
1,334  FOOT  COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL
11,096  SQ FT  SIDEWALK REMOVAL
15  SQ YD  PAVEMENT PATCHING TYPE I  6 INCH
104  SQ YD  PAVEMENT PATCHING TYPE II  6 INCH
77  SQ YD  PAVEMENT PATCHING TYPE III  6 INCH
288  SQ YD  PAVEMENT PATCHING TYPE IV  6 INCH
156  FOOT  PIPE HANDRAIL
13  FOOT  STORM SEWER  CLASS A  TYPE 1  10"
168  FOOT  STORM SEWER  CLASS A  TYPE 1  15"
721  FOOT  STORM SEWER  CLASS A  TYPE 2  15" 
66  FOOT  STORM SEWER  CLASS A  TYPE 2  18"
258  FOOT  STORM SEWER  CLASS A  TYPE 2  24"
1  EACH  FIRE HYDRANT TO BE RELOCATED 
5  EACH  DOMISTIC METER VAULTS TO BE ADJUSTED
1  EACH  CATCH BASIN TYPE C W/ TYPE 23 F&G
1  EACH  MANHOLE TYPE A  4' DIA W/TYPE 1 F&G OL
1  EACH  MANHOLE TYPE A  4' DIA W/TYPE 1 F&G CL
2  EACH  MANHOLE TYPE A  4' DIA W/TYPE 3 F&G 
1  EACH  MANHOLE TYPE A  4' DIA W/TYPE 23 F&G
4  EACH  MANHOLE TYPE A  5' DIA W/TYPE 1 F&G CL
1  EACH  MANHOLE TYPE A  5' DIA W/TYPE 4 F&G CL
1  EACH  INLETS TYPE A W/TYPE 1 F OL
8  EACH  INLETS TYPE A W/TYPE 3 F&G
3  EACH  INLETS TYPE A W/TYPE 23 F&G
5  EACH  INLETS TYPE B W/TYPE 3 F&G

District:  7 Clark, Clay, Coles, Crawford, Cumberland, Edwards, Effingham, Fayette, Jasper, Lawrence, Macon, Moultrie, 
Richland, Shelby, Wabash, Wayne

Page 11 of 15



Chastain & Associates LLC
5 N Country Club Road
Decatur, IL 62521
217 422 8544      kmyers@chastainengineers.com

Proposal Fee:

S Morgan from S Second to Main St
S First from S Morgan to Washington St

Project Location:

Proposal Available:

1  EACH  INLETS TYPE B W/TYPE 4 F&G
1  EACH  INLETS TYPE B W/TYPE 23 F&G
2  EACH  MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED
4  EACH  VALVE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED
7  EACH  FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED
3  EACH  REMOVING MANHOLES
4  EACH  REMOVING CATCH BASINS
3  EACH  REMOVING INLETS
15  FOOT  CONCRETE CURB TYPE B
14  FOOT  COMBINATION CONCRETE C&G TYPE B6.06
2,205  FOOT  COMBINATION CONCRETE C&G TYPE B6.18
300  CU YD  NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL
3  EACH  SOIL DISPOSAL ANALYSIS
1  L SUM  REGULATED SUBSTANCES PRE-CONSTRUCTION PLAN
1  L SUM  REGULATED SUBSTANCES FINAL CONSTRUCTION REPORT
1  CAL DAY  REGULATED SUBSTANCES MONITORING
1  L SUM  MOBILIAZTION
19  SQ FT  PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTER & SYMBOLS
1,860  FOOT  PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINE 4"
642  FOOT  PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINE 12"
46  FOOT  PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINE 24"
1,764  FOOT  UNDERGROUND CONDUIT 1 1/2" DIA
176  FOOT  UNDERGROUND CONDUIT 2" DIA
112  FOOT  ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT 600V (EXP-TY) 1/C NO 12
7,760  FOOT  ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT 600V (EXP-TY) 1/C NO 10
9  EACH  REMOVAL OF POLE FOUNDATION
120  FOOT  DETECTOR LOOP TYPE I
9  EACH  LIGHT POLE SPECIAL 12"
3,734  SQ YD  GOETECHNICAL REINFORCEMENT
0.25  ACRE  SEEDING CLASS 1A (SPECIAL)
1  L SUM  TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION (SPECIAL)
1  EACH  ELECTRIC SERVICE INSTALLATION (SPECAIL)
8  EACH  HANDHOLE COMPOSITE CONCRETE (SPECIAL)
1  EACH  LIGHTING CONTROLLER (SPECAIL)
9  EACH  LIGHT POLE (SPECIAL)
18  EACH  LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION (SPECIAL)
1,567  SQ FT  UNIT PAVERS
1  L SUM  COSTRUCTION LAYOUT

Page 12 of 15



Chester City Hall
1330 Swanwick St. 
Chester, IL 62233

6/17/2025

Location of LettingDate

11:00am

Time

25-00000-00-GMChester

Section No.City/County

JT Blankinship, Inc.
401 S. 17th St.
Murphysboro, IL 62966

Proposal Fee:

City Storage - 802 Servant St.Project Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: Bituminous MIX/Cold Patch (BAM) - Delivered to City Storage - 350 TON

Percy Village Hall
201 E. Pine Street
Percy, IL 62272

6/18/2025

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

ATC 

25-00000-00-GMPercy

Section No.City/County

Percy Village Hall
201 E. Pine Street
Percy, IL 62272

Proposal Fee:

Project Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: A. Bituminous Materials Applied (Liquid Asphalt HFR2SP) - City Streets - 9,500 Gallon
    Seal Coat Aggregate (CA-16) - City Streets - 475 Ton

District:  8 Bond, Calhoun, Clinton, Greene, Jersey, Madison, Marion, Monroe, Randolph, St. Clair, Washington

Page 13 of 15



Johnston City Hall
100 W Broadway Blvd
Johnston City, IL 62951

6/11/2025

Location of LettingDate

01:00PM

Time

ATC *** 

25-00000-00-GMJohnston City

Section No.City/County

Horner & Shifrin
410 N Court St.
Marion, IL 62959

Proposal Fee:

City StreetsProject Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: Group A:
HFE-150  20,513 gallon
CA-16  855 ton

District:  9 Alexander, Franklin, Gallatin, Hamilton, Hardin, Jackson, Jefferson, Johnson, Massac, Perry, Pope, Pulaski, Saline, 
Union, White, Williamson

###  PREQUALIFICATION OF BIDDERS REQUIRED

FA    FEDERAL AID FUNDING

***    READVERTISEMENT

ATC APPRENTICESHIP TRAINING CERTIFICATION

TBP TOWNSHIP BRIDGE PROGRAM

Page 14 of 15



County Agency Section No. Contractor Award Amount Date Approved

County

Jackson Jackson 16-00174-00-RS Samron $464,257.70 5/30/2025

Jackson Jackson 21-00187-00-RS ET SImonds $592,441.61 5/30/2025

Douglas Douglas 25-00152-00-SM Beniach Construction Company, 
Inc.

$238,373.00 6/2/2025

Municipality

Cook Oak Forest 25-00000-00-GM M&J Asphalt Paving, Co., Inc. $1,540,538.00 5/24/2025

DuPage Addison 25-00000-00-GM Brothers Asphalt Paving, Inc. $2,242,522.95 4/21/2025

Cook Arlington Heights 25-00225-00-PV Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc. $3,531,315.86 6/3/2025

Kane Pingree Grove 25-00000-00-GM Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc. $1,396,711.90 6/6/2024

Cook Riverdale 21-00135-00-PV Gallagher Asphalt Corporation $572,279.00 5/18/2025

Cook Worth 25-00070-00-RS Lindahl Brothers, Inc. $465,442.85 5/30/2025

DuPage Woodridge 23-00089-00-RS A. Lamp Concrete Contractors, 
Inc.

$2,808,241.04 5/24/2023

Cook Park Ridge 25-00000-00-GM Builders Paving, LLC $2,726,729.50 5/28/2025

Cook Rosemont 24-00040-00-FP Builders Paving, LLC $538,626.00 6/3/2025

Kane Pingree Grove 25-00000-00-GM Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc. $745,162.10 6/2/2025

Cook Berwyn 25-00181-00-RS Lindahl Brothers, Inc. $2,147,157.50 6/3/2025

McHenry Spring Grove 26-00000-00-GM Payne & Dolan, Inc. $1,165,970.00 5/20/2025

DuPage Winfield 25-00055-00-RS Geneva Construction Company, 
LLC

$854,093.57 6/3/2025

RD Dist/Twnshp

Cass Virginia 20-11115-00-BR Laverdiere Construction Inc. $496,401.68 6/2/2025

Will Manhattan 21-12000-01-GM P.T. Ferro Construction Co, $123,774.55 4/28/2021

Washington Irvington 23-07135-00-BR C-Hill Civil Contractors, Inc. $310,888.00 5/29/2025

PART III

Awarded Contracts

Page 15 of 15


